
Dept Name Email Address Phone

Assessor Kem Kersak kem.krsak@pima.gov OC-ASR3-115 724-9070

Assessor Barbara Castillo barbara.castillo@pima.gov 201 N. Stone 724-8172

BOS District 1 Jennifer Coyle jennifer.coyle@pima.gov 130 W. Congress, 11th Fl 724-8097

BOS District 2 Debbie Haro debbie.haro@pima.gov 130 W. Congress, 10th Fl 724-8770

BOS District 3 Kiki Navarro kiki.navarro@pima.gov 130 W. Congress, 11th Fl 740-8051

BOS District 4 Jennifer Wong jennifer.wong@pima.gov 130 W. Congress, 11th Fl 724-8418

BOS District 5 Angie Quihuis evangelina.quihuis@pima.gov 130 W. Congress, 11th Fl 724-8126

Clerk of the Board Scott Love scott.love@pima.gov DT-AB5-130 351-8459

Clerk of the Court Maria Verdugo mverdugo@sc.pima.gov 110 W. Congress 724-3215

Community Services & Training Murney Brown murney.brown@pima.gov 2797 E. Ajo Way 243-6716

County Administrator Board of Maura Kwiatkowski maura.kwiatkowski@pima.gov 130 W. Congress, 10th Fl 724-8587

County Attorney Dawn Johnston dawn.johnston@pcao.pima.gov 32 N. Stone, 19th Fl 740-5282

Facilities Management Yvonne Ritter yvonne.ritter@pima.gov 150 W. Congress, 3rd Fl 724-3152

Facilities Management Suzanne Goodman suzanne.goodman@pima.gov 150 W. Congress, 3rd Fl 724-3703

Finance / Risk Management Lauren Eib lauren.eib@pima.gov 130 W. Congress 243-8901

Finance / Risk Management Michelle Campagne michelle.campagne@pima.gov 130 W. Congress, 6th Fl 724-8410

Finance / Risk Management John Heard john.heard@pima.gov 130 W. Congress 724-3618

Fleet Services Carmen Robles carmen.robles@fs.pima.gov PA-1301-101 740-2619

Health Department Judith McDermott judith.mcdermott@pima.gov ABRB-3950-RL1 243-7742

Health Department - Animal Jenny Kading jenny.kading@pima.gov 4000 N. Silverbell 243-5906

Human Resources Jennifer Billa jennifer.billa@pima.gov 150 W. Congress, 4th Fl 724-8114

Human Resources Debra Mulvey debra.mulvey@pima.gov 150 W. Congress, 4th Fl 724-8021

Human Resources Barbara Hicks barbara.hicks@pima.gov 150 W. Congress, 4th Fl 724-2786

Indigent Defense Dominic Lancaster dominic.lancaster@pima.gov 33 N. Stone, 19th Fl 243-6907

Indigent Defense Michelle Perry michelle.perry@pima.gov 33 N. Stone, 19th Fl 724-6901

Indigent Defense Shelley Kroska shelley.kroska@pima.gov 33 N. Stone, 19th Fl 243-6908

Information Technology Jane Conners jane.conners@pima.gov 150 W. Congress, 6th Fl 724-7100

Information Technology Kristen Tullgren kristen.tullgren@pima.gov 33 N. Stone 724-3313

Institutional Health Sondra Scott sondra.scott@pima.gov 3950 S. Country Club, 3rd Fl 243-7837

Justice Court - Ajo Vilma Weigand vweigand@courts.az.gov 111 La Mina Ave, Ajo 85321 387-7684

Justice Court - Green Valley Barbara Delgado barbara.delgado@pima.gov 601 N. La Canada Dr., Green 648-0658 ext 100

Justice Court - Green Valley Reyes (Leti) Blanco reyes.blanco@pima.gov 601 N. La Canada Dr., Green 648-0658 ext 106

Justice Court Consolidated - Kathy Reese kreese@jp.pima.gov 115 N. Church, 2nd Fl 740-3137
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Dept Name Email Address Phone

Justice Court Consolidated - Charity Bender cbender@jp.pima.gov 115 N. Church, 2nd Fl 740-3508

Juvenile Courts - Probation Kristian Cole Armenta kristiancole.armenta@pima.gov 2335 E. Ajo Way, 85743 740-4597

Library Amy Williams amy.williams@pima.gov Oro Valley Library 229-5580

Medical Examiner Michele Gough michele.gough@pima.gov CM-DIST-2825-1 243-8600

Medical Examiner Charlotte Rupel charlotte.rupel@pima.gov CM-DIST-2825-1 243-8620

Natural Resources, Parks & Rec. Jennifer Psillas jennifer.psillas@pima.gov 3500 W. River Rd 877-6242

Office Enrionmental Quality Elizabeth Quinley elizabeth.quinley@pima.gov DT-BAB7-415 243-9726

Office Enrionmental Quality Richard Grimaldi richard.grimaldi@deq.pima.gov DT-BAB7-415 243-7363

Office Enrionmental Quality Vicki Bennie vicki.bennie@pima.gov 33 N. Stone, 7th Fl 243-7331

Office of Court Appointed Nellie Medina nellie.medina@pima.gov 130 W. Congress, 2nd Fl 724-4464

Office of Court Appointed Julie Santilli julie.santilli@pima.gov 130 W. Congress, 2nd Fl 724-4463

Office of Elections Gloria Abarca gloria.abarca@pima.gov 6550 S. Country Club Rd 724-6895

Office of Elections Vanessa Yslas vanessa.yslas@pima.gov 6550 S. Country Club Rd, 724-6891

Office of Emergency Lisa Romero Lisa.romero@pima.gov 33 N. Stone 243-7554

Office of Sustainability and Robin Johnson robin.johnson@pima.gov DT-PWCRHPO6-317 740-6946

Office of Sustainability and Alex Oden alexander.oden@pima.gov DT-PWCRHPO6-317 740-6321

Planning & Development Anita Hunton anita.hunton@dot.pima.gov DT-PW-DOT-ADMIN7-304 724-9720

Procurement Julie Allred julie.allred@pima.gov 130 W. Congress, 3rd Fl 724-3731

Public Fiduciary Bobbie Pope bobbie.pope@pima.gov 32 N. Stone, 4th Fl 740-5485

Public Works - Administration Anita Hunton anita.hunton@dot.pima.gov DT-PW-DOT-ADMIN7-304 724-9720

Real Prop Services Carolyn Holliday carolyn.holliday@pima.gov 201 N. Stone, 6th Fl 740-6303

Recorder Pamela Franklin pamela.franklin@recorder.pima.gov PO Box 3145; OC-REC-115

Region Flood Control Debbie Grijalva debbie.grijalva@pima.gov 97 E. Congress, 3rd Fl 243-1802

Sheriff Department - Benson Lorna Keydoszius lorna.keydoszius@sheriff.pima.gov 1750 E. Benson Hwy 351-8027

Sheriff Department - Benson Heather Lappin heather.lappin@sheriff.pima.gov 1750 E. Benson Hwy 351-6196

Sheriff Office - Benson Highway Kenneth Coultas kenneth.coultas@sheriff.pima.gov 1750 E. Benson Hwy 351-6100

Sheriff Office - Corrections Sarah Nowell sharon.nowell@sheriff.pima.gov

Stadium District / Kino Sports Michael Jacques michael.jacques@pima.gov 2500 E. Ajo Way 434-1249

Superintendent of Schools Donna Russo donna.russo@schools.pima.gov 200 N. Stone 740-8453

Superior Court Terri Kowalczyk tkowalczyk@sc.pima.gov 110 W. Congress 724-3804

Transportation Anita Hunton anita.hunton@dot.pima.gov DT-PW-DOT-ADMIN7-304 724-9720

Wastewater Management Patsy Padilla patsy.padilla@wwm.pima.gov 201 N. Stone Ave., 7th Fl 740-6626

Wastewater Management - Cherry Rosenberg cherry.rosenberg@pima.gov PW-PWRD-OUT-RGR 443-6437
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